

## Jugal Rural Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive Bagmati Province

## Baramchi, Sindhupalchok

Invitation for Electronic Bid for Supply And Delivery of Petrol And Diesel Engine Minitillers

Contract ID: JRM/NCB/GOODS/03/080-081

Date of publication: 2081/01/11 (23<sup>th</sup> April 2024)

- The Government of Nepal (GoN) has allocated funds to wards the cost Supply And Delivery of Petrol
  And Diesel Engine Minitillers and intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the
  Contract for the Supply And Delivery of Petrol And Diesel Engine Minitillers, JRM/NCB/GOODS/03/080-081.
  Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- The Jugal Rural Municipality, Office Of The Municipal Executive, Baramchi, Sindhupalchok invites
  electronic bids from eligible bidders for Supply And Delivery of Petrol And Diesel Engine Minitillers
  under National Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Jugal Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Baramchi, Sindhupalchok, or may visit the PPMO website. www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. Bidding Document is available on <u>PPMO's E-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>. Eligible Bidders are requestted to submit their bid electronically as above mentioned e-GP system including non refundable fee NRs. **3000.00** for the cost of Bidding Document in the following Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below:

## <u>Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:</u>

Name of the Bank: **Kumari Bank Limited**Name of Office: **Jugal Rural Municipality** 

Account Number (Aantarik Rajashwo Khata for bid document fee): 2670247816200009

Dharauti Khata No. 2670247816200004

Office Code No: 305042601

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Jugal Rural Municipality Office, Baramchi, Sindhupalchok at 13:00 Hrs on 2081/01/31(13<sup>th</sup>,May,2024)
- 6. Electronic bids must be submitted to **Jugal Rural Municipality Office**, **Baramchi**, **Sindhupalchok** through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before **12:00 Hrs** as mention in below. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:30 Hrs at Jugal Rural Municipality Office, Baramchi, Sindhupalchok. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs 1,25,000, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 8. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

Contract Identification No.	Name of Procurement	Last Date of Bid Submission/Opening
JRM/NCB/GOODS	Supply And Delivery of Petrol And Diesel Engine	22 <sup>th</sup> May, 2024
/03/080-081	Minitiller	(Jestha 09, 2081)

Chief Administrative Officer

Jugal Rural Municipality